M4097D/IPC/VRS, fi-46408S, fi-4750C, & fi-4750L

PRINTED CIRCUIT ASSEMBLIES

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION M4097D i-4640S fi-4750C fi-4750L

CG01000481001  |GSA CARD X - - -
CA02919-0521 IPC-4D BOARD X X X b
PAD3010-1021 WPOWER SUPPLY X X X X
PA03237-K013 CONTROL PCA - - - X
PA03851-0155 ADF JUNCTION PCB X X X X
PA20108-B01X CONTROL PCA X - - -
PA20108-B04X TPS JUNCTION PCB X X - X
PAZ0108-B0OSX JUNCTION PCA X X X X
PA20110-B54X CONTROL PCA - 8 X -
PA20110-B70X BACK PANEL PCA - - X -
PA20110-874X DRIVE PCA - - - X
PA20112-B84X CONTROL PCA - X - -
PA55001-0002 LAMP INVERTER (F) X X - X
PA55001-0003 LAMP INVERTER (B) X - - X

GSA [l CARD (MUST ORDER VR-7000-4001, ’
VR-8000-0000 |5 £AsE SEE OPTIONS SECTION) X - - -
ASSEMBLIES

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION M4097D 1i-4640S fi-4750C fi-4750L
PAD3001-E020 DOCUMENT COVER ASY D X X X
PA03001-Y024 ADF COVER X X X X
PA03237-D003 DOCUMENT COVER AS X X X -
PA03237-D020 IADF UNIT X - - -
PA03237-D021 CARRIER UNIT X X - X
PA03237-0022 OPTICAL UNIT (BACKSIDE) X - - X
PA03237-D024 ADF UNIT - - X -
PA03237-D025 CARRIER UNIT - - X -
PA03237-D026 OPTICAL UNIT (BACKSIDE) - - X -
PA03237-D029 Hoocumem COVER ASY - - - X
PA03237-D0S0 ADF UNIT - - - X
PAD3237-D057 ADF UNIT . X . .
‘PAD3237-E005 PLATE ASY (GLASS) X X X -
PA03237-E008 STACKER ASY X X X X
PA03237-E009 PAPER CHUTE ASY X X X -
PAD3237-E010 TOP COVER ASY X X -
PA03237-E027 PAPER CHUTE ASY - - - X
PA03237-E028 TOP COVER ASY - - - X
PA03237-E029 PLATE ASY (GLASS) - - - X
PA03237-E062 ADJUSTMENT STACKER . - - X
PA03237-F002 FB MOTCR UNIT X X X X
PAD3237-F004 FRONT uwv X X . X

! PAD3237-F005 BACK LAMP X - - X
PAD3237-F006 FRONT COVER ASY X X X
PA03237-F013 CR SUB ASY C - . X .
PA03237-F014 LED UNITF - - X -
PA03237-FO15 LED UNIT B - - X -
PAD3237-Y531 TOP COVER X X X -
PA03237-Y631 FRAME SHEET X X X X
PA03951-0152 GUIDE A ASY X X X -
PAD03951-0156 DF SENSOR UNIT X X X -
PA03851-0191 DF SENSOR UNIT - - - X
PA03951-0183 CHUTE UNIT . - - X
PA03951-0186 CHUTE ROLLER - - - X
PAD3851-0197 SENSCR UNIT (CHUTE UNIT) - . - X
PAD3851-0198 GUIDE A ASY - - - X
PA03951-0199 SENSOR UNIT (ADF) - . - X
PA03951-0211 GATE ASY . . - X
PA4S007-0036 FAN X X X

PAGE 39




M4097D/IPC/VRS, fi-46408, fi-4750C, & fi-4750L

ASSEMBLIES (CONTINUED)

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION M4087D fi4640s | fiarsoc | fia7so0L
PA50951-0201 CONSOLE UNIT X X X X
PAB3850-0085 ADF MOTOR UNIT X X X -
PAG3951-0491 S MOTOR (CHUTE UNIT) . - - X
PAB3951-0482 ADF MOTOR UNIT - . - X

U30L-5010-0051#147-8.0| ADF BELT X X X
PIECE PARTS

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION M4097D fidsd0s | figarsoc | figrsoL

> CA04235-4281 BLACK SHEET X - X -

CAD4235-4283 BLACK SHEET (100SHEET) X - X -
CA88001-8785 SCREW . X X X
PA02201-Y500 SHIPPING LOCK - X X X
PA02201-Y506 COLLAR - X X X
PA02201-Y512 ADJ SPRING - X X X
PA02201-Y528 PULLEY X X X X
PA02201-Y543 SHAFT X X X X
PA02201-Y548 SPRING X X X X
PA02201-Y540 COLLAR - X X X
PA02201-Y561 SHAFT X X X X
PA02201-Y683 METAL FITTING (F STACKER HOOK) . X X -
PA02201-Y684 METAL FITTING (R STACKER HOOK) - X X -
PA02201-Y819 RUBBER . X X X
PA02201-Y865 SHAFT B (EXIT IDLER ROLLER) X X X X
PA02201-Y880 CR RAIL . X X X
PA02201-Y871 ADJ PULLEY - X X X
PA02201-Y872 ADJ SHAFT . X X X
PA02201-Y973 ADJ METAL FITTING X X X
PA02201-Y974 SPACER - X X -
PA02201-Y988 FG SPRING . X X X
PA02201-2023 SPRING . X X -
PA02212-Y052 BEARING . X X X
PA02212-Y220 SPRING X X X X
PA02212-Y221 SPRING X X X X
PA02212-Y235 DISELECTRIC SHEET X X X X
PA03001-Y023 LEVER X X X X
PAG3001-Y037 PICK SHEET X X X
PA03001-Y074 COVER SHEET X X X X
PA03001-Y107 FOOT . X X X
PAD3001-Y143 METAL FITTING . X X -
PAD3002-G024 FULCRUM PLATE . - - X
PA03002-Y052 LEVER X X X X
PA03002-Y056 IDLER X X X X
PA03002-Y064 SLIDER X X X X
PA03002-Y065 MOTOR METAL FITTING X X X X
PA03002-Y067 METAL FITTING X - X X
PA03002-Y068 SHEET X - X X
PA03002-Y126 SPRING X X X X
PA03237-£001 RAIL ASY X X X X
PA03237-G001 PCB COVER X X X -
PA03237-G003 PAD FRAME X X X -
PA03237-G004 SUN-AND-PLANET FRAME X X X -
PA03237-G007 SHIELD COVER X X P X
PA03237-G012 PCBCOVER C - - X .
PA03237-G032 PAD FRAME ASY - - - X
PA03237-Y004 TRANSFER SHEET X X X -
PA03237-Y005 PICK ARM X X X -
PAD3237-Y006 IDLING GEAR X X X -
PA03237-Y007 SUN-AND-PLANET GEAR X X X X

PAGE 40




M4097D/IPC/VRS, fi-46408S, fi-4750C, & fi-4750L

PIECE PARTS (CONTINUED)
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION M4097D fi-4640S fi-4750C fi-4750L
PA03237-Y009 SUN-AND -PLANET SPRING X X - -
PA03237-Y010 IPICK GEAR X X X -
PAQ3237-Y011 PAD PLATE X X X X
PA03237-Y012 EMPTY ARM X X X X
PA03237-Y022 TOP ARM X X X X
PA03237-Y023 SHAFT B (FEED ROLLER) X X - X
PA03237-Y024 PICK SPRING X X X -
PA03237-Y025 PICK SHAFT X X X -
PAD3237-Y026 PAD SHAFT X X X X
PAD3237-Y027 PAD SPRING X X X -
PA03237-Y029 BLACK & WHITE SHEET X X X X
PA03237-Y034 TOP SPRING X X X X
PAD3237-Y036 BEARING X X X X
PA03237-Y041 [ARM ROLLER X X X -
PA03237-Y042 ROLLER SHAFT X X X’ -
PA03237-Y043 PICK PLATE SPRING X X X -
PA03237-Y044 SHAFT C (EXIT ROLLER) X X - X
PAD3237-Y045 STOPPER (PICK ROLLER) X X X -
PA03237-Y057 SHAFT C-2 (EXIT ROLLER) - - X -
PA03237-Y060 SHAFT B-C (FEED ROLLER) - - X -
PAD3237-Y109 PAD SPRING 1 - - - X
PAD3237-Y110 PAD SPRING 2 - - - X
PAD3237-Y111 PAD PLATE 2 - - - X
PA03237-Y137 EMPTY ARM (CHUTE UNIT) - - - X
PA03237-Y141 PICK PLATE (CHUTE UNIT) - - - X
PAD3237-Y142 RACK (CHUTE UNIT) - - - X
PA03237-Y143 PRESSURE SHAFT (CHUTE UNIT) - - - X
PA03237-Y144 PRE PICK ROLLER (CHUTE UNIT) - - - X
PAD3237-Y148 METAL FITTING (F STACKER HOOK) - - - X
PA03237-Y149 METAL FITTING (R STACKER HOOK) - - - X
PA03237-Y156 TOP COVER LH - - - X
PA03237-Y163 PRESSURE PLATE (CHUTE UNIT) - - - X
PAD3237-Y165 SAIDE SPRING - - - X
PA03237-Y172 PICK SHEET - - - X
PAQ3237-Y175 PICK SPRING (CHUTE UNIT) - - - X
PA03237-Y180 SHEET S (CHUTE UNIT) - - - X
PA03237-Y307 CARRIER UPPER COVER X X X X
PA03237-Y507 FAN PLATE X X X X
PA03237-Y519 INSULATING SHEET X X X X
PA03237-Y550 BACK PLATE X X - X
PA03237-Y559 BACK PLATE C - - X -
PA03237-Y6805 JC PLATE X X X X
PA03237-Y608 STACKER X X X X
PAD3237-Y609 EXTENSION X X X X
PAD3237-Y812 ROLLER X X X X
PAD3237-Y613 HK RING M3 X X X X
PA03237-Y615 SHEET X X X X
PA03237-Y6817 STOPPER X X X X
PA03237-Y619 SHEETA X X X X
PA03237-Y620 SHEET B X X X X
PA03237-Y621 CAP X X X X
PA03237-Y627 WASHER X X X X
PA03951-0158 WHITE PAD ASY - - X -
PA47003-0018 SENSOR (HOME POSITION) X X X X
PA53003-0131 CORE X X X X
PA70001-0220 INV CABLE (F) X X - X
PA70001-0850 CSL CABLE - X X X
PA70002-0260 CCD CABLE X X X X
PA70002-0291 ADF CABLE X X X X
PA70002-0294 INV CABLE (B) X - - X

PAGE 41




M4097D/IPC/VRS, fi-4640S, fi-4750C, & fi-4750L

PIECE PARTS (CONTINUED)

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION M4097D i-4640S fi-4750C fi-4750L
PA70002-0295 {HP CABLE X X X X
PA70002-02¢6 F8 CABLE X X X X
PA70002-0297 CR CABLE X X X X
PA70002-0299 DF CABLE X X X X
PA70002-0474 LED CABLE (F} - - X -
PA70002-0475 LED CABLE (B) - - X -
PA70002-0573 ’MOTOR CABLE LH - - - X
PA70002-0574 SENSOR CABLE LH - - - X
PA70002-0626 IF CABLE LH - - - X
PA829800-0161 PT SCREW X X X X

" PAB2900-0162 PT SCREW X X X X
PAB2800-0167 SELF-TAPPING SCREW X X X X
PAB2500-0320 THUMB SCREW (GUIDE A) X X X X

PAB3952-0400 SCREW X X X . X
PAS8201-0185 AC CABLE (US) X X X X
PAS8201-0186 AC CABLE (EUROPEAN) X X X X
RUBER2RS5-S8 E-RING X X X X

RUBER2-S RETAINER RING X X X X
RUBER3-S E-RING X X X X
RUBER4-S E-RING X X X X
RUBER6-S ERING X X X X
RUBNYBTO NYLON BAND (TIE WRAP) X X X X
RUBSAKT4-04161 SCREW X X X X
RUGSW2N3-05111  |SCREW X X X X
RUBSW2N3-08111  |SCREW X X X X
RUBSW2N3-30111  |SCREW X X X X
RUBSW2N3-35111  |SCREW X X X X
RUBSW2N4-08111  JSCREW X X X X

U110-8032-2362 GEAR - X X X

U110-8038-2398 REDUCTION GEAR - X X X

U110-8100-Z2147 CR BUSHING - X X X

U110-8100-2437 ROLLERC X X X X

U110-8100-2639 HANDLE X - X X X

U120-4300-2817 SPACER - X X X

U30L-0010-0027#M4X10 | THUMB SCREW (TPS) X - - X
U30L-0010-0027#M4X6 |THUMB SCREW (TPS) X X X
U30L-0010-0030#M3X5 |[SCREW X X X X
U30L-0010-0030#M3X8 |SCREW X X X X
U30L-0010-0030#M4X8 |SCREW X X X X
U30L-8000-0012#F6002 |BEARING - X X X

CONSUMABLES

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION M4097D i-4640S fi-4750C fi-4750L

CG01000-476701 SCANAID CONSUMABLE & CLEANING KIT X X X -

CG01000-491501 SCANAID CONSUMABLE & CLEANING KIT - - - X
PA03951-0151 PAD ASSEMBLY X X X -
PAD3851-0153 PICK ROLLERS X X X -
PA03951-0194 PAD ASSEMBLY - - - X
PAD3951-0185 PICK ROLLERS - - - X
PA03851-0196 CHUTE ROLLERS - - - X

PAGE 42




M4097D/IPC/VRS, fi-4640S, fi-4750C, & fi-4750L

CLEANING
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION M4097D £i-4840S fi-4750C fi-4750L
CAB9501-0012 CLEANING PAPER, 10 PACK X X X X
CA99501-0013 F1 CLEANER X X X X
CG00000-602701  JCLEANING PAPER , 50 PACK X X X X
CG01000-373001  |CLEANING KIT X X X X
CG90000-120001  |CLEANING CLOTH, 20 PACK X X X X
CG90000-120601  JCLEANING SWABS, 100 BAG X X X X
OPTIONS
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION M4087D £i-4840S fi-4750C fi-4750L
- CA00050-0262 IMPRINTER PRINT CARTRIDGE (3 PACK) X X X X
CA02856-2391 VIDEO INTERFACE PCA (USER INSTALL) X X X X
CG01000478601  |IPC-4D WITH FIELD INSTALLATION X X X X
CG01000481201  |IMPRINTER X X X X
CG01000-491301  |JPEG COMPRESSION BOARD - . X ' -
PA03237-F007 RED LAMP UNIT, FRONT X X - X
PA03237-F008 RED LAMP UNIT, BACK X - - X
MANUALS
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION M4097D fi4ssos | fid7soc fi-4750L
C150-E146 OPERATOR'S GUIDE X . - -
C150-E147 CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE X - . -
C150-E182 OPERATOR'S GUIDE . . X .
C150-E183 CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE . - X -
C150-E200 OPERATOR'S GUIDE . . - X
C150-E201 CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE . . - X
PACKAGING
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION M4097D i-4840S i-4750C i-4750L
CAD5951-2838 PACKAGING BOX - - - X
CA82003-4320 PACKAGING BOX X - - -
CA92003-4321 PACKAGING BOX - - X -
CA82003-4353 TOP CUSHION (R) X . X -
CA92003-4354 TOP CUSHION (L) X . X .-
CAB2003-4355 BOTTOM CUSHION X - X -
CA82003-4356 INTERNAL BOX X - X -
CA82003-4357 SCANNER BAG X . X -
CA92003-4358 JOINT X . X -
CA92003-4381 EXTERNAL BOX X . - .
CAB2003-4383 EXTERNAL BOX - - X .
CA82003-4364 ACCESSORY TRAY - - X -

PAGE 43




